



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

DEC 21 2001

Foxx and Company, CPAs
ATTN: Mr. Martin O'Neill, Partner
700 Goodall Complex, 324 West Ninth Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202-1908

Dear Mr. O'Neill:

SUBJECT: TASK ORDER NO. 17, MODIFICATION NO. 3, ENTITLED,
"FINANCIAL STATEMENT COMPILATION AND AUDIT INTERFACE"
UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC-09-97-205

In accordance with Section B.21(c) of the subject contract entitled, "Task Ordering Award," this letter definitizes Modification No. 3 to Task Order No. 17 to correct Modification No. 2 of the task order. Accordingly, the first paragraph of Modification No. 2, first sentence, Item 2 is deleted and is substituted in lieu thereof:

"...(2) increases the fixed price amount of the task order by \$57,480 from \$95,125 to \$152,605."

The second paragraph of Modification No. 2 is deleted in its entirety and the following paragraph is substituted in lieu thereof.

"The period of performance for Task Order No. 17 shall be from October 1, 2001 through February 28, 2002, with a cost ceiling of \$152,605."

The issuance of this modification to the task order does not amend any terms or conditions of the subject contract.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Paulette Smith, of my staff, at (301) 415-6594.

Sincerely,

for Robert Wehker
Mary Mace, Contracting Officer
Contract Management Branch 1
Division of Contracts and
Property Management
Office of Administration

Enclosure:
As stated